



MAR 2 6 2019

## NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

M. Morales DEPUTY

TO: State Clearinghouse

Office of Planning and Research

P.O. Box 3044

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

State.Clearinghouse@opr.ca.gov

County Clerk

County of San Diego

1600 Pacific Highway, Room 260 MS A-33

San Diego, CA 92101

MEMBER AGENCIES

Carlsbad Municipal Water District

City of Del Mor

City of Escondido

City of National City

City of Oceanside

City of Poway

City of San Diago

Fallbrook Public Utility District

Halix Water District

Lakeside Water District

Olivenhain Manicipal Water District

Otay Water District

Padre Dam Municipal Water District

Camp Pendleton Marine Carps Base

Municipal Water District

Municipal Water District

Rincon del Diablo Municipal Water District

San Dieguito Water District

Santa Fe Irrigation District

South Bay Irrigation District

Vallecitos Water District

Valley Center Municipal Water District

Vista Irrigation District

Municipal Water District

OTHER REPRESENTATIVE

County of San Diego

190035

SUBJECT:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public

Resources Code.

**Project Title:** 

PRECISE DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND DESALINATION PLANT PROJECT

(SCH# 2004041081 and 2015091060)

Contact Person: Mark V. Tegio, Sr. Water Resources Specialist Phone Number: (858) 522-6753

Project Applicant: Poseidon Water, See address below; Tel. # 760-655-3900

Project Location: 4600 Carlsbad Boulevard, Carlsbad, San Diego County, CA 92008

Project Description: Modifications to the Carlsbad Desalination Project (CDP) approved intake and discharge system, including relocating (from on shore to submerged in the Agua Hedionda Lagoon) and altering the intake screening system; changes to the intake and discharge tunnels, the discharge pond and channel and auxiliary facilities; relocating the fish friendly intake pumping structure, and implementing a pilot intake program (pilot project) to test the design modifications effectiveness (proposed modifications) prior to finalizing the design and construction of the full scale intake facilities.

This is to advise that on March 21, 2019 the San Diego County Water Authority, as Lead Agency, approved the above-described project and has made the following determinations regarding the project:

- The project will have a significant effect on the environment.
- An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions 2 of CEQA.
- Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project. 3.
- A Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program was adopted for this project. 4.
- A Statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for this project. 5.
- Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 6.

This is to certify that the Final EIR with comments and responses, addenda, supplemental EIR and record of project approval is available to the General Public at the San Diego County Water Authority Administration Building, 4677 Overland Avenue, San Diego, California 92123.

Kelley Gage, Director of Water Resources Planning & Resource Plann

Date: March 21, 2019

MAR 27 2019



## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

## 2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 2/7/19) Previously DFG 753.5a

*		RECEIPT NUMBER:	
		37-2019- 02	05
		STATE CLEARI	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2004041081	& 2015091060
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
SAN DIEGO COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY			03/26/2019
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
San Diego County			2019 - 0035
PROJECT TITLE	29**		
PRECISE DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND DESALINATION	PLANT PROJECT		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	PHONE NUMBER
POSEIDON WATER			(760) 655-3900
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
4600 CARLSBAD BOULEVARD	CARLSBAD	CA	92008
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			and to the state of the state o
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District	Other Special District	State A	gency X Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Denoironmental Impact Report (EIR) Denoironmental Impact Repor	0035	\$2,354.75 \$	\$0.00
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt or	ору)		
<ul><li> Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resour</li><li> County documentary handling fee</li><li> Other</li></ul>	ces Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$ \$ \$	\$50.00
PAYMENT METHOD:			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other 537086	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$	\$50.00
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE		
x mm m	n Diego County	MMORAI	LES , Deputy

RCT 2006 13624 REM 06/14/06

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAR 27 2013

STATECLEARINGHOUSE

